




https://rulegarza.com


mailto:oalj@ftc.gov
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov


 

  
 

  
 

  

  
 

  
 

  

 
 

  
 

  

   
 

  
 

  

   
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

     
   

    
  

     

   
   

   
  

    

  
 

  
 

  

   

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION | OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | FILED 11/12/2024 OSCAR NO 612180 | PAGE Page 5 of 7 * -PUBLIC 

PUBLIC 

Lauren Peay Andrew Kennedy 
Federal Trade Commission Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 Washington, DC 20580 
Email: lpeay@ftc.gov Email: akennedy@ftc.gov 
Tel: (202) 326-3520 Tel: (202) 326-2476 

Cindy Hong Bradley S. Albert 
Federal Trade Commission Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 Washington, DC 20580 
Email: chong@ftc.gov Email: balbert@ftc.gov 
Tel: (202) 326-3475 Tel: (202) 326-3670 

Evan J. Cartagena Brian Morganelli 
Federal Trade Commission Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 Washington, DC 20580 
Email: ecartagena@ftc.gov Email: 

mailto:jlee@ftc.gov
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Michael Cowie 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: mike.cowie@dechert.com 
Tel: 202-261-3339 

Gregory Luib 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: gregory.luib@dechert.com 
Tel: 202-261-3413 

Nathan Richardson 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: nathan.richardson@dechert.com 
Tel: 202-261-3413 

Tony Leyh Dechert 
LLP Cira Centre 
2929 Arch Street 
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Thomas Tyson 
Gibson Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
One Embarcadero Center Suite 2600 
San Francisco, California 94111 
Tel: (415) 497-0667 
Email: TTyson@gibsondunn.com 

Attorneys for Respondents OptumRx, Inc.; 
OptumRx Holdings, LLC; and 
Emisar Pharma Services LLC 

Dated: November 8, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Pratik Agarwal 
Pratik Agarwal 
RULE GARZA HOWLEY LLP 
901 7th St., NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20001 
agarwal@rulegarza.com 
Tel.: (202) 843-5549 

Counsel for Express Scripts, Inc., 
Evernorth Health, Inc., Medco 
Health Services, Inc., 
and Ascent Health Services LLC 
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